

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8973/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 29/10/2010 in CEA
No.214/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S SUPER TYRES PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashi Mathews, Adv.
Mr. Rony John, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

No stay.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP Paper
Book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed
by the parties.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master